
Portsmouth, New Hampshire Skatepark 

Bid # 39-23 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 | Page 1 

Route 33 Portsmouth, New Hampshire Skatepark 

Bid # 39-23 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 

TO 

CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 

March 14, 2023 

NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

The attention of all bidders submitting bid proposals for “Portsmouth New Hampshire Skatepark” is called 

to the following Addenda to the plans. The items set forth herein, whether of omission, addition or 

substitution are to be included in, and form part of the specifications and plans of the above-named project 

for bids to be received as advertised. 

PLEASE BE SURE TO ACKNOWLEDGE 

THIS ADDENDUM ON THE BID FORM 

The following clarifications, modifications, deletions and additions are hereby incorporated into and 

become part of the Contract Documents. 

WRITTEN CHANGES AND CLARIFICATIONS TO THE DRAWINGS AND INVITATION TO 
BID

1. DELETE: Sheet L001– GENERAL NOTES.

ADD: Sheet L001-GENERAL NOTES per attachment.

2. ADD: Sheet L002-GENERAL NOTES per attachment.

3. Sheet L120-MATERIALS AND PLANTING PLAN:

DELETE:  Callout note “Wetland Seed Mix, Typ.  See Specifications”

FOR CLARIFICATIONS:  Contractor shall refer to Sheet L002-GENERAL NOTES for

Temporary Seeding and Permanent Seeding Specifications.

4. DELETE: Sheet L140 – GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND UTILITIES PLAN

ADD: Sheet L140 – GRADING, DRINAGE, AND UTILITIES PLAN per attachment.

5. DELETE: Sheet L501 – CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

ADD: Sheet L501 – CONSTRUCTION DETAILS per attachment.



Portsmouth, New Hampshire Skatepark 

Bid # 39-23 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 | Page 2 

6. Sheet L502 – CONSTRUCTION DETAILS:

DELETE: Detail 6 – CATCH BAIN

7. DELETE: Sheet L504 – CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

ADD: Sheet L504 – CONSTRUCTION DETAILS per attachment

8. Any questions regarding the bid documents may be directed by 
email to the Purchasing/Finance Department, 
purchasing@cityofportsmouth.com, no later than 12:30 p.m. on 
3/24/23.  A final addendum for questions will be posted on our 
website by 4:30 p.m. on 3/28/23. 

ATTACHMENTS: 

Sheet L001 – GENERAL NOTES 

Sheet L002 – GENERAL NOTES 

Sheet L140 – GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND UTILITIES PLAN 

Sheet L501 – CONSTRUCTION DETAILS 

Sheet L504 – CONSTRUCTION DETAILS 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 



3/14/2023



3/14/2023



3/14/2023



3/14/2023



3/14/2023




